
2006 State Farm U.S. Figure Skating Championships
NOVICE MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

25.5949.68Brandon Mroz 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.14 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7.44
2
3
4

3F
CCoSp3
2A

1

5.5 1 0 10 1 1 1 0 1
3.0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 1 0 -2
3.3

0.71
-0.13
0.71 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1

6.21
2.87
4.01

24.09

10211100 2.6610.362.3SlSt25
01101-10-1 2.4000.102.3FSSp36

23.7 25.59
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00
5.50
5.25

5.50 5.50 5.25 6.25 4.50 6.75 5.25 5.50
4.75 5.25 4.75 6.00 4.25 6.50 4.50 4.50
5.75 5.50 4.75 6.00 4.75 6.50 5.00 5.25

Factor 
0.90
0.90
0.90

5.61
5.04
5.36

Choreography 5.75 5.75 5.25 4.50 6.50 4.25 6.25 4.75 5.000.90 5.32
Interpretation 5.75 5.50 5.50 4.75 5.75 5.00 6.25 5.00 5.500.90 5.43
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.09

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

21.5048.20Scott Dyer 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3S+2T1 5.8 -0.71 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 5.09
2
3
4

3T
SlSt2
FSSp3

2

4.0 -1 -1 -1-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
2.3 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1
2.3

-1.00
0.50
0.43 0 1 1 -1 1 1 1 1 1

3.00
2.80
2.73

26.70

00101001 3.5900.293.32A5
22221111 4.2920.793.5CCoSp46

21.2 21.50
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
4.75
5.00

6.50 5.50 6.00 6.50 6.50 5.75 5.50 5.50
6.50 5.00 5.75 6.75 6.75 6.25 5.75 6.00
6.75 5.25 5.00 6.50 6.50 6.25 5.50 5.75

Factor 
0.90
0.90
0.90

5.89
6.00
5.82

Choreography 5.00 7.00 5.25 5.50 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.000.90 6.07
Interpretation 4.75 6.75 5.25 5.00 6.50 6.75 6.25 5.75 5.750.90 5.89
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.70

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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2006 State Farm U.S. Figure Skating Championships
NOVICE MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

23.8646.69Eliot Halverson 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz1 6.0 0.00 1 -1 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 6.00
2
3
4

3F+2T
2A
SeSt1

3

6.8 0 -1 1-1 0 -1 0 0 -1
3.3 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
1.8

-0.43
0.29
0.43 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1

6.37
3.59
2.23

22.83

-10101-11-1 2.31-10.012.3FSSp35
0110111-1 3.3610.363.0CCoSp36

23.2 23.86
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.00
5.50

4.50 5.75 5.00 6.25 4.25 6.25 4.25 4.75
4.25 5.25 4.75 6.00 3.75 5.75 4.00 4.50
4.75 5.50 5.25 6.25 4.00 6.50 4.50 4.75

Factor 
0.90
0.90
0.90

5.14
4.79
5.21

Choreography 5.50 4.50 5.75 5.00 6.25 3.75 6.00 4.25 4.750.90 5.11
Interpretation 5.75 4.00 5.50 5.00 6.25 4.00 6.00 4.50 5.000.90 5.11
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.83

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

23.8044.95Brian Simm 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.00 0 1 -1 0 0 -1 1 0 0 7.30
2
3
4

CCoSp3
SlSt1
3F

4

3.0 0 0 0-1 -1 0 0 0 -1
1.8 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 1 1 1
5.5

-0.09
0.10

-0.14 0 0 1 -1 -1 0 1 0 -1

2.91
1.90
5.36

21.15

00100000 3.3000.003.32A5
00010-101 3.03-10.033.0FSSp46

23.9 23.80
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.75
4.75

6.00 5.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50
5.50 6.00 5.00 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.50
5.75 5.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 5.00

Factor 
0.90
0.90
0.90

4.54
4.57
4.75

Choreography 5.50 6.00 5.75 4.75 4.50 4.00 5.00 4.25 5.000.90 4.96
Interpretation 5.25 5.25 5.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 5.25 4.25 4.500.90 4.68
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.15

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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2006 State Farm U.S. Figure Skating Championships
NOVICE MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

22.1343.53Curran Oi 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.71 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 4.01
2
3
4

CCoSp3
3Lz+2T
SeSt2

5

3.0 0 0 0-1 -1 0 1 0 -1
7.3 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0
2.3

-0.09
0.71
0.14 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1

2.91
8.01
2.44

22.40

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 2.50-2-3.005.53F5
00000-10-1 2.260-0.042.3FSSp36

23.7 22.13
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
4.75
5.00

5.75 5.00 4.50 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.25
5.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.00
5.50 4.50 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.25

Factor 
0.90
0.90
0.90

5.32
4.96
4.89

Choreography 5.00 5.75 4.75 4.50 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.750.90 5.04
Interpretation 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.500.90 4.68
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.40

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

21.2842.76Armin Mahbanoozadeh 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FCSp31 2.3 0.06 -1 0 1 0 1 1 -1 0 -1 2.36
2
3
4

3Lo
3S+2T
SlSt1

6

5.0 1 0 00 1 0 0 -1 1
5.8 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 -1 0
1.8

0.29
0.29
0.14 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1

5.29
6.09
1.94

21.48

-1-1-2-1-1-1-1-1 2.60-1-0.703.32A5
-10001000 3.0000.003.0CCoSp36

21.2 21.28
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.00
4.00

5.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.75 4.25 4.50 5.50
5.25 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.25 4.00 4.25 5.50
5.50 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.25 4.00 4.00 4.50

Factor 
0.90
0.90
0.90

5.04
4.82
4.57

Choreography 4.25 6.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.50 3.50 4.25 5.250.90 4.82
Interpretation 4.00 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.25 3.75 4.25 4.750.90 4.61
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.48

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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2006 State Farm U.S. Figure Skating Championships
NOVICE MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

20.2442.71Richard Dornbush 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 1.14 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 4.44
2
3
4

3Lz+COMBO
CCoSp4
3F

7

6.0 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
3.5 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1
5.5

-3.00
0.43

-1.29 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2

3.00
3.93
4.21

23.47

00111101 2.6610.362.3SlSt25
0010000-1 2.0000.002.0FSSp26

22.6 20.24
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75
5.25
5.25

6.00 5.00 4.75 5.50 5.75 6.50 5.25 5.25
5.25 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.00 6.00 5.00 4.75
5.75 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.75 4.75 5.00

Factor 
0.90
0.90
0.90

5.50
5.00
5.18

Choreography 5.75 5.50 4.75 4.50 5.50 5.00 6.00 5.25 5.000.90 5.25
Interpretation 5.50 5.25 4.50 4.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 4.75 5.250.90 5.14
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.47

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

20.8541.20Roger Corvasce 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.86 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 4.16
2
3
4

FSSp3
3Lz
3F+2T

8

2.3 1 1 10 1 1 2 0 1
6.0 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2
6.8

0.43
-1.71
-1.57 -3 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1

2.73
4.29
5.23

20.35

11000000 1.8700.071.8CiSt15
11000000 2.5700.072.5CCoSp26

22.7 20.85
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
3.75
3.75

5.00 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.25 6.00 5.00 5.50
4.00 4.75 4.50 4.25 3.75 5.00 4.75 4.50
4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 3.50 5.25 4.50 4.25

Factor 
0.90
0.90
0.90

4.93
4.36
4.50

Choreography 4.00 4.50 5.25 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.75 4.750.90 4.50
Interpretation 3.50 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.75 4.50 4.500.90 4.32
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.35

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

PDF created with pdfFactory trial version www.pdffactory.com

http://www.pdffactory.com


2006 State Farm U.S. Figure Skating Championships
NOVICE MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

19.5538.48Alexander Johnson 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.19 -1 -1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 3.49
2
3
4

3T+2T
CCoSp1
SeSt1

9

5.3 -1 -1 00 -1 0 0 -1 0
2.0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0
1.8

-0.43
0.43
0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

4.87
2.43
1.80

18.93

1-1101000 4.7900.294.53S5
0-2001-1-10 2.17-1-0.132.3FSSp36

19.2 19.55
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
3.75
3.75

5.00 4.75 4.50 5.00 3.75 4.75 3.75 4.50
4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.25 3.50 4.00
5.00 4.50 4.25 4.75 3.50 4.25 4.00 3.50

Factor 
0.90
0.90
0.90

4.50
4.21
4.14

Choreography 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.50 5.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.750.90 4.18
Interpretation 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.75 3.50 4.25 3.75 3.250.90 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.93

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.0634.47William Nottingham 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz+2T1 3.2 -0.94 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 2.26
2
3
4

3S
FCSp1
2A

10

4.5 -2 -2 -2-1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3
1.7 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 0
3.3

-2.00
0.36
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2.50
2.06
3.30

19.41

01111000 2.0100.211.8CiSt15
10101111 2.9310.432.5CCoSp26

17.0 15.06
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
4.25
4.25

5.25 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.75 2.75
4.75 5.00 4.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.50 4.00
5.25 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.50 3.75

Factor 
0.90
0.90
0.90

4.36
4.21
4.29

Choreography 4.50 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.00 3.75 3.25 4.75 4.000.90 4.39
Interpretation 4.00 5.50 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.75 4.000.90 4.32
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.41

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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2006 State Farm U.S. Figure Skating Championships
NOVICE MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.1831.71Zachary DeWulf 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+COMBO1 6.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.00
2
3
4

2A
FSSp3
2F

11

3.3 -1 0 00 0 0 1 0 0
2.3 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0
1.7

0.00
0.29

-1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

3.30
2.59
0.70

19.53

000000-10 1.8000.001.8SeSt15
10111010 2.7900.292.5CCoSp26

17.6 14.18
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
3.75
3.50

5.25 5.25 4.00 4.50 5.25 4.25 4.25 4.50
5.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.00 4.00 4.00
4.75 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 3.75 3.75 3.50

Factor 
0.90
0.90
0.90

4.57
4.46
4.11

Choreography 4.00 5.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 3.75 3.75 4.250.90 4.39
Interpretation 3.75 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.00 3.750.90 4.18
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.53

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

10.6825.20Craig Norris 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.14 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3.44
2
3
4

3T+COMBO
FSSp2
2Lz

12

4.0 -3 -3 3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.0 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3
1.9

-3.00
-0.71
0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.00
1.29
1.90

15.52

-10000000 1.76-1-0.041.8SlSt15
-3-3-2-2-2-2-2-3 1.29-2-0.712.0CCoSp16

15.0 10.68
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.00
3.50

4.25 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.50 2.75 3.75 2.50
3.75 3.50 3.25 2.75 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.50
3.50 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.50 2.75

Factor 
0.90
0.90
0.90

3.50
3.29
3.43

Choreography 3.75 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.000.90 3.57
Interpretation 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.000.90 3.46
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.52

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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2006 State Farm U.S. Figure Skating Championships
NOVICE MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

52.62104.30Eliot Halverson 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 -0.57 1 0 -1 -2 -1 0 0 -1 -1 6.73
2
3
4

3F+2T
3S
SSp4

1

6.8 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0
4.5 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
2.4

0.00
0.29
0.36 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0

6.80
4.79
2.76

51.68

00-100001 8.0000.008.03Lo+2Lo+2Lo5
-1-1-10000-2 5.670-0.436.13F6 x

7 3.62A 0.00 0 3.600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
8 2.3 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 1 0 -1 0 0FSSp3
9 6.63Lz -0.43 0 6.170 -1 1 0 -1 -1 -1 0x

10 2.3SlSt2 0.14 0 2.441 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
3.011 CCoSp3 0.36 1 3.362 1 1 1 0 -1 1 0

52.9 52.62
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75
5.25
5.75

6.00 6.75 4.75 6.25 5.75 6.75 5.50 5.00
5.50 6.50 4.50 6.00 5.50 6.25 5.25 3.75
6.25 6.50 5.00 6.25 6.25 6.75 5.50 4.75

Factor 
1.80
1.80
1.80

5.86
5.46
5.93

Choreography 5.50 6.50 6.25 4.50 6.25 5.75 6.00 5.25 4.501.80 5.64
Interpretation 5.75 6.00 6.50 4.75 6.25 6.00 6.50 5.50 4.751.80 5.82
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 51.68

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

52.42102.26Curran Oi 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lo1 5.0 0.57 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 5.57
2
3
4

3Lz+3T
FSSp3
SlSt1

2

10.0 -2 -2 -2-3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3
2.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0
1.8

-2.14
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7.86
2.30
1.80

50.84

00010001 4.6400.144.53S5
00010000 2.1000.002.1FCoSp26

7 7.53F+2T 0.57 1 8.070 0 1 0 1 1 0 1x
8 6.6 0.14 -1 6.741 0 0 0 0 0 0 13Lz x
9 6.13F 0.00 0 6.10-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0x

10 3.62A 0.43 0 4.030 0 0 1 1 1 0 1x
3.011 CCoSp3 0.21 0 3.210 0 0 1 1 0 1 1

52.5 52.42
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75
5.00
5.25

5.75 6.50 4.75 5.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 5.75
5.00 6.00 5.25 4.75 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.00
5.50 6.25 4.75 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.00

Factor 
1.80
1.80
1.80

5.96
5.64
5.57

Choreography 5.50 5.00 6.25 4.75 5.50 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.501.80 5.61
Interpretation 5.25 5.25 6.25 4.75 4.75 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.251.80 5.46
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 50.84

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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2006 State Farm U.S. Figure Skating Championships
NOVICE MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

51.4299.05Brandon Mroz 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+3T1 10.0 0.86 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 10.86
2
3
4

3S+2T
3F+2T
CCoSp3

3

5.8 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0
6.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0
3.0

0.00
0.00
0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

5.80
6.80
3.00

47.63

10100000 6.7400.146.63Lz5 x
10001011 6.0710.575.53Lo6 x

7 0.0CoSp2* 0.00 0 0.000 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 1.8 -0.09 -1 1.710 0 1 0 0 -1 -1 0SlSt1
9 3.62A 0.14 1 3.740 0 0 0 1 0 0 0x

10 4.43T 0.00 0 4.400 0 0 0 1 0 0 0x
2.311 FSSp3 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

49.8 51.42
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00
5.25
5.00

5.25 6.50 4.75 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.75
4.25 6.00 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.75 5.25 4.00
5.00 6.50 5.00 5.50 5.00 6.25 5.50 4.50

Factor 
1.80
1.80
1.80

5.71
5.04
5.32

Choreography 5.75 4.75 6.50 5.00 5.75 4.50 5.50 5.50 4.501.80 5.25
Interpretation 5.50 4.75 6.50 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.50 4.501.80 5.14
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 47.63

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

37.3592.00Scott Dyer 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.71 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 4.01
2
3
4

3S
3T+2Lo
SeSt2

4

4.5 0 1 01 0 1 0 0 0
5.5 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1
2.3

0.29
-1.00
0.36 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1

4.79
4.50
2.66

54.65

00-100-100 1.91-1-0.092.0FSSp25
0-1001001 8.1400.148.03S+2T+2Lo6 x

7 1.42T -0.66 -2 0.74-3 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2x
8 0.6 -0.13 -3 0.47-2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -11Lo x
9 3.0CCoSp3 0.43 -1 3.431 1 1 1 1 0 1 1

10 3.22Lz+2F+SEQ 0.21 0 3.410 0 1 0 1 1 0 1x
3.011 CSSp4 0.29 0 3.291 1 0 1 1 0 0 2

36.8 37.35
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.50
4.25

6.00 6.50 5.00 6.75 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.25
6.00 6.00 5.00 6.25 6.75 6.00 6.25 7.00
6.00 5.75 5.00 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.50

Factor 
1.80
1.80
1.80

6.00
6.04
5.82

Choreography 4.75 6.75 6.25 5.00 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.751.80 6.25
Interpretation 4.25 6.50 6.25 5.50 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.00 7.001.80 6.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 54.65

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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2006 State Farm U.S. Figure Skating Championships
NOVICE MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

47.2891.20Brian Simm 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lo1 5.0 0.43 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5.43
2
3
4

3Lz
3S+1Lo+2Lo
SlSt1

5

6.0 -1 0 -10 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
6.5 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
1.8

-0.86
0.29
0.14 1 1 1 0 -1 0 0 0 0

5.14
6.79
1.94

43.92

-10-10-1-10-1 2.830-0.173.0CCoSp35
-10-1-1-1000 6.93-1-0.577.53F+2T6 x

7 2.4SSp4 0.00 0 2.401 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 6.4 -2.00 -2 4.40-2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -3 -23Lz+2T+SEQ x
9 6.13F -0.14 0 5.96-1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0x

10 3.62A -0.20 0 3.400 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0x
2.111 FCoSp2 -0.04 0 2.06-1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0

50.4 47.28
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
5.00
5.00

5.50 6.25 5.50 4.50 5.25 6.00 4.75 4.50
4.25 6.00 4.50 4.00 4.75 5.25 4.50 3.50
5.00 5.75 4.75 4.50 5.50 5.25 4.50 3.75

Factor 
1.80
1.80
1.80

5.25
4.61
4.93

Choreography 5.25 4.50 5.75 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.50 3.751.80 4.79
Interpretation 5.00 5.00 6.25 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.001.80 4.82
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 43.92

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

44.0386.55Richard Dornbush 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A+3T1 7.3 0.71 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 8.01
2
3
4

3Lz
FCSSp4
2F

6

6.0 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
3.0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
1.7

-3.00
0.50

-0.60 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

3.00
3.50
1.10

43.52

01111111 3.4300.433.0CCoSp35
-1-1-1-100-10 4.79-1-0.715.53Lo6 x

7 5.22Lz+2T+2Lo 0.00 0 5.200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
8 5.0 -0.14 0 4.860 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 13S x
9 2.3SlSt2 0.21 0 2.511 0 1 0 0 1 1 0

10 4.43T 0.43 1 4.831 0 0 0 0 1 1 0x
2.311 FSSp3 0.50 1 2.801 1 0 0 1 2 2 1

45.7 44.03
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
4.75
4.75

5.00 5.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 6.00 5.50 5.50
4.25 5.50 4.75 4.00 4.25 5.50 5.25 4.25
4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.50 4.50

Factor 
1.80
1.80
1.80

5.29
4.71
4.68

Choreography 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.25 5.00 5.25 4.501.80 4.79
Interpretation 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 5.25 5.25 4.751.80 4.71
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 43.52

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

PDF created with pdfFactory trial version www.pdffactory.com

http://www.pdffactory.com


2006 State Farm U.S. Figure Skating Championships
NOVICE MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

36.1579.10Armin Mahbanoozadeh 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 4.00
2
3
4

2A+3S+SEQ
SSp3
3Lo

7

6.2 -1 0 -1-1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1
1.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5.0

-0.86
0.00

-0.43 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0

5.34
1.80
4.57

42.95

10000000 4.5000.004.53S5
-2-2-20-20-10 4.300-1.005.33T+2T6

7 2.0FCSp2 0.00 -1 2.001 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 1.9 -0.30 -1 1.60-2 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -12F x
9 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 3.62A 0.00 0 3.600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
2.511 CCoSp2 0.14 -1 2.640 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

40.6 36.15
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.25
4.50

5.25 6.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.25
4.75 5.50 4.75 4.50 5.25 5.00 4.50 5.25
5.00 5.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50

Factor 
1.80
1.80
1.80

5.00
4.86
4.64

Choreography 4.50 4.50 5.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.751.80 4.75
Interpretation 4.25 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.251.80 4.61
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 42.95

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

32.9478.26Alexander Johnson 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T1 4.0 0.43 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4.43
2
3
4

2A
3S+2T
CSp3

8

3.3 0 -1 0-1 0 -1 1 0 0
5.8 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
1.8

-0.20
0.29
0.21 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

3.10
6.09
2.01

45.32

00000000 1.5000.001.52Lo5
00110000 2.0410.141.92Lz6

7 2.3FSSp3 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 6.7 -0.10 -1 6.600 0 0 -1 0 0 0 02A+2T+2Lo x
9 0.03S* 0.00 0 0.000 0 0 0 1 1 0 1

10 1.8CiSt1 0.21 0 2.010 0 1 0 1 1 1 0
2.511 CCoSp2 0.36 1 2.861 1 0 0 1 1 1 0

31.6 32.94
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.50
4.50

4.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.00
4.75 5.25 4.75 4.50 5.50 5.75 4.75 4.75
5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.75 6.00 4.75 5.25

Factor 
1.80
1.80
1.80

5.04
4.89
5.11

Choreography 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.50 4.75 4.751.80 4.96
Interpretation 4.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 4.50 5.75 6.00 4.50 5.501.80 5.18
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 45.32

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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2006 State Farm U.S. Figure Skating Championships
NOVICE MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

38.2877.63Roger Corvasce 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz1 6.0 0.71 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 6.71
2
3
4

3Lo
3F
CoSp3*

9

5.0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0
5.5 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
0.0

0.00
-3.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

5.00
2.50
0.00

40.35

00000000 8.0000.008.03Lz+2T5 x
10110001 4.1710.573.62A6 x

7 2.5CCoSp2 -0.30 0 2.20-2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 0 -1
8 1.4 0.00 0 1.40-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 02S x
9 4.43T -1.00 -1 3.40-1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1x

10 3.1SlSt3 -0.50 0 2.60-2 0 -1 -1 -1 1 -1 -1
2.311 FSSp3 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

41.8 38.28
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.75
4.25

4.25 6.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.75 5.00 5.00
3.75 5.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.25 3.50
4.00 5.50 4.00 4.25 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.00

Factor 
1.80
1.80
1.80

4.89
4.36
4.39

Choreography 4.75 3.50 5.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.50 3.751.80 4.39
Interpretation 4.50 4.00 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.001.80 4.39
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 40.35

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.4065.24William Nottingham 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz1 1.9 -0.77 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 1.13
2
3
4

3T+2T
FSSp3
3S+2T

10

5.3 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0
2.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5.8

0.00
0.00

-1.00 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1

5.30
2.30
4.80

36.84

-2-2-2-2-2-2-3-2 1.10-2-0.601.72F5
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 1.20-3-2.103.32A6

7 1.8CiSt1 0.14 1 1.940 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
8 1.7 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0FCSp1
9 5.03S 0.00 -1 5.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x

10 3.12T+2Lo -0.67 -2 2.43-3 -3 -1 -2 -1 -2 -3 -2x
2.011 CCoSp1 0.50 1 2.501 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

33.9 29.40
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.00
4.00

4.50 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.50 3.00
4.25 4.00 4.50 3.00 5.50 3.75 4.00 2.50
4.00 4.25 4.25 3.50 5.00 3.50 4.25 3.75

Factor 
1.80
1.80
1.80

4.29
3.93
4.00

Choreography 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 3.75 5.00 3.75 4.25 3.001.80 4.25
Interpretation 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.50 3.25 5.25 3.50 4.00 4.001.80 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.84

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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2006 State Farm U.S. Figure Skating Championships
NOVICE MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

23.8053.85Craig Norris 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2F1 1.7 0.36 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 2.06
2
3
4

2A+2T
3T
SSp2

11

4.6 1 0 00 1 0 0 0 0
4.0 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.5

0.14
-3.00
-0.17 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0

4.74
1.00
1.33

31.05

000-1000-1 1.860-0.041.92Lz5
00-10000-2 1.61-1-0.091.72Lo6 x

7 2.0FSSp2 -0.71 -1 1.29-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3
8 3.6 0.00 0 3.600 0 0 0 0 0 0 12A x
9 1.8CiSt1 -0.30 -1 1.50-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 0

10 3.52Lz+2T -0.09 0 3.410 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0x
2.011 CCoSp1 -0.60 -2 1.40-2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

28.3 23.80
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.75
4.25

4.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.50 2.75 3.75 2.75
3.25 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.75 2.25
3.50 4.00 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50 2.75

Factor 
1.80
1.80
1.80

3.61
3.36
3.50

Choreography 4.25 3.00 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.25 2.501.80 3.39
Interpretation 4.00 3.00 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.50 2.501.80 3.39
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.05

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

21.1253.49Zachary DeWulf 4.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -3.00 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.00
2
3
4

2F
2Lo
FCSp1

12

1.7 -1 -3 -2-2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2
1.5 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.7

-0.56
-1.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0

1.14
0.50
1.70

36.37

-3-3-3-2-2-3-3-3 1.90-2-1.903.82A+1Lo5
-10-10000-1 2.810-0.092.92S+2T6 x

7 2.3FSSp3 -0.13 -1 2.170 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0
8 1.8 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0SeSt1
9 2.12Lz -1.00 -3 1.10-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x

10 3.62A -0.60 -1 3.000 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1x
2.011 CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0

29.4 21.12
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.50
3.75

4.50 4.25 3.50 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.75
3.75 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.75
3.75 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.25 4.00 4.00

Factor 
1.80
1.80
1.80

4.14
4.07
3.82

Choreography 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.501.80 4.21
Interpretation 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.251.80 3.96
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.37

Deductions Falls: -4.00-4.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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